SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

PASCAL & LUDWIG CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and GENERAL PUMP COMPANY, INC., a California corporation, (“Contractor’), with respect
to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 6, 2007, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about February 1, 2013, City and Contractor entered into First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-
Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and

2% All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: W %

Deputy City Attorney

CA #07-2767.3 sw 08/25/15
O:\Cycom\Wpdoes\DO18\P023100250747.DOC

2

PASCAL & LUDWIG CONSTRUCTORS,
INC., a California corporation

By: \Q‘/‘m

Rob Temple, Secretary

[Name and Title]

By: @(a,.\, Qﬁéﬂa‘*

President
[Name and Title]




SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY, Delaware corporation authorized to do business in
California (“Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 11, 2007, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about February 1, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-
Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1% The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and
28 All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY,
charter city and municipal corporation a Delaware corporation authorized to do
business in California

By: ___ By:
City Manager

Attest: Greg Mcinnis, V.P., Western Region
City Clerk [Name and Title]

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Bym

By: .2‘/% W Mark Howard, BDM, Western Region

Beputy City Attorney [Name and Title]

Rois fernie

CA #07-2840.4 sw 08/25/15
O:\Cycom\WpdocsiD0181P023100250752.DOC



SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, CO.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, CO., a California corporation, (“Contractor”), with
respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 13, 2007, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about February 1, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-
Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: JMM»W

Beputy City Attorney
s fentt

CA #07-2766.3 sw 08/25/15
O:\Cycom\Wpdocs\D018\P023100250751.DOC

UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, CO.,
a California corporation

o 27 -

BN KEELINE _ JWE PRESIWDENT
[Name and Title]

By:

[Name and Title]



SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

SOUTHWEST GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and SOUTHWEST GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC., a California corporation, (“Contractor”),
with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 10, 2007, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about April 12, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-
Needed Basis

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1& The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: Q,kam Llleen_

SOUTHWEST GENERAL ENGINEERING,
INC., a California corppration

By:

Ul

ROBERT SHEPHERD, PRESIDENT

Beputy City Attorney
A4S foont

CA #7-2954.4 sw 08/25/15
O:\Cycom\Wpdocs\D018\P023100250744.DOC

[Name and Title]

By:

[Name and Title]



SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

; THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC., a California corporation, (“Contractor’’), with respect to the
following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about August 17, 2011, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about February 1, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-
Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC,,
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation

e
By: By: /’m

City Manager

Attest: Kyle P. Nelson, President
City Clerk [Name and Title]
APPROVED AS TO FORM: By: B i )
% L Gon
By: \ A& =2
_Beputy City Attorney [Name and Title]
Ageritant

CA #11-1593.2 sw 08/25/13
O:\Cycom\Wpdocs\D0 18\P023100250749.D0OC



SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

HEMET MANUFACTURING DBA GENESIS CONSTRUCTION

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and HEMET MANUFACTURING DBA GENESIS CONSTRUCTION, a California corporation,
(“Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about November 7> 2008, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, or about February 8, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Location on an As-
Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1¢ The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California HEMET MANUFACTURING DBA,
charter city and municipal corporation GENESIS CONSTRUCTION, a California
corporation
Q¢ QL
By: By: _ ®Alkel Wo, 8 72-\§ B
City Manager !
Attest: Bruce E. Perry, President, Secretary,
City Clerk [Name and Title] Treasurer
APPROVED AS TO FORM: By:
By: M&. W\, B
Beputy City Attomey [Name and Title]
ALiStenr

CA #08/2121.8 sw 08/25/15
O:\Cycom\Wpdocs\D018\P023100250748.DOC




SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

W.A. RASIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and W.A. RASIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., a California corporation,
(“Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about August 20, 2008, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about February 1, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-
Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and
23 All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California W.A. RASIC CONSTRUCTION
charter city and municipal corporation COMPANY, INC., a California corporation
"‘—_"‘__\1\___________,,\_"‘3 —,
By: By: N * /
City Manager
Attest: Peter L. Rasic, President
City Clerk [Name and Title] {\ SEP 2015
APPROVED AS TO FORM: By:
By:  Jtaern. wllon_
Beputy City Attorney [Name and Title]
LSS fown

CA #08-1914.2 sw 08/25/15
0:\Cycom\Wpdocs\D018\P023100250746.DOC



SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

TRAUTWEIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and TRAUTWEIN CONSTRUCTION, INC., a California corporation, (“Contractor”), with
respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 13, 2007, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about February 28, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-
Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and
24 All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Uthity Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis 1o
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a Califorma TRAUTWEIN CONSTRUCTION. INC..
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation
By: By:
City Manager
Autest: LShet TBa srtemd ~/2EIIELT
City Clerk [Name and Title]
APPROVED AS TO FORM: By%’
L Mrtn_ —7=
By: Sgare e _TRALs7a1ms Y ~ SECLETHRS
-Peputy City Attorney [Name and Title}
Asgralant

CA #007-2723.3 sw 08 25 |35
0O Cycom Wpdoes DO PO23 00250753 DOC

[E%]



SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

WEKA, INC.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and WEKA, INC., a California corporation, (“Contractor’), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 11, 2007, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about February 1, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-
Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and

24 All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California WEKA, INC,,
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation
By: By: W //%/
City Manager /
Aftest: Taced Himke, Residat
City Clerk [Name and Title]
/M—-"‘
APPROVED AS TO FORM: By: (’M/ %’
By _\JSetearn (Lbsr Teent Himle, VP/Seccetaicy
Peputy City Attorney [Name and Title] -

CA #07-2715.6 sw 08/25/15
O:\Cycom\Wpdocs\D018\P023100250750.DOC



SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

SCW CONTRACTING CORPORATION

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and SCW CONTRACTING CORPORATION, a California corporation, (“Contractor”), with
respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 11, 2007, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about February 4, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-
Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and
25 All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work lor Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDL, a California

charter city and municipal corporation

By: _

_ (Sii-)f Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO IFORM:

by Strgan Llleen_
Proputy City Attorney
M‘.s;’vm{z

CA#07-2713.5 sw 08/25/15
O:\Cycom Wpdoes\DO{R\P023100250745.DOC

I~

a California corporatierr=—"
=

SCW CONTRACTING CORPORATION,

Jeffrey Scrape, President
[Name and Title]

By: _

[Name and Title]



FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

TRI COUNTY PUMP COMPANY

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“First
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and TRI COUNTY PUMP COMPANY, a California corporation, (“Contractor”), with respect to
the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about August 13, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and
2 All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: MM

Deputy City Attorney

CA #13-0983.1 sw 08/25/15
0:\Cycom'\Wpdocs\D018'P023100250743.DOC

TRICOUNTY PUMP COMPANY,
a California corporation

by A pn Y

/4/76)wa Brad buf]y 'Gcn:m/ﬂ’(anajc ~

[Name and Title]

[Name and Title]




FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR YARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

BEST DRILLING AND PUMP, INC.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“First
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and BEST DRILLING AND PUMP, INC., a California corporation, (“Contractor”), with respect
to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about August 26, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1% The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California BEST DRILLING AND PUMP, INC,,
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation
By: By: WS @//)
City Manager
Attest: M/)kazg{ﬁ ces100
City Clerk [Name and Title]

\ / o
APPROVED AS TO FORM: By %

_ /’
Ftrecn Ltibsn s Mwﬂw y Vee Cesifodt

Beputy City Attorney [Name and Tltle]
ALGIS farnt-

CA #13-0979.2 sw 08/25/15
O:\Cycom\Wpdocs\D018\P023100250756.DOC



FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR
WATER UTILITY WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

GENERAL PUMP COMPANY, INC.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“First
Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2015, by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”),
and GENERAL PUMP COMPANY, INC,, a California corporation, (“Contractor”), with respect
to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about August 26, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2015, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

17 The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, until October 23,
2018; and
2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Work for Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager o

Attest:
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: M&CZ@\

Deputy City Attorney

CA #13-0980.1 sw 08/25/15
OACycom\Wpdocs\D007\P02 1100249639.D0OC

GENERAL PUMP COMPANY, INC,,
a California corporation

/ﬁf esiderrt / D/‘/‘f—”cﬁf of £ 7 Ineer /*7

[Name and Titlé] 7

p Fad )
/’ A /.f /
By:ﬁ./ A / o /97/‘7’;)
<

3’" ﬂ@JL"C'/ /\//A. nager”

[Name and Title)




	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 1_Pascal  Ludwig
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 2_Layne Christensen
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 3_Utah Pacific
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 4_Southwest V-Ditch
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 5_Cass Construction
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 6_Genesis Construction
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 7_WA Rasic
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 8_Trautwein Construction
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 9_Weka
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 10_SCW
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 11_Tri County Pump
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 12_Best Drilling
	10-02-2015_Item 10_pg 13_General Pump

